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Mr Tapel Mustafa Cafer and
Mrs Miriam Michelle CaferAS Trustee For
Mirtap Superannuation Fund
4 Hideaway Mountain Court
CORNUBIAQLD4130

BankofQueensland Limited
ABN 32 009 656 740

AFSLNo.244616
BOQ Centre

Level 6, 100 Skyring Terrace
Newstead Qld 4006

QPO Box 898, Brisbane 4001
Telephone 1300 55 72 72
Facsimile(07]32123399

www.boq.com.au

STATEMENT
Account Number: 21605926

BSB:124021

From 14-Jan-2018to 13-Jul-2018

WebSavings Account

Account Details

^r Tapel Mustafa Cafer and

Mrs Miriam Michelle CaferAS Trustee For

Mirtap Superannuation Fund

Statement Summary

Opening Balance

Total Credits

Total Debits

Closing Balance

Detailsasat13-Jul-2018

Transactions

Posting
Date

Transaction Details Debit Credit

$ 38,682.23 cr

$ 27,324.42 cr

$37,012.90dr

$ 28,993.75 cr

Balance

2018

14-Jan Opening Balance

15-Jan Direct Credit Altor Properi:y H Dist Cooloola Cove

31-Jan Interest

14-Feb Dividend Ctw Dst 001210601874

15-Feb Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove

18-Feb Tfr From 090597635 lb2-73711516

28-Feb BPAY Asic lb2-8133741 5

28-Feb Interest

11-Mar BPAY Pershing Securities. 162-66121505

(^)-Mar BPAY Pershing Securities. lb2-661 22285

15-Mar Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove

31-Mar Interest

16-Apr Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove

30-Apr Interest

15-May Direct Credit Altor Properi:y H Dist Cooloola Cove

15-May Dividend Ctw Dst 001215921118

31-May Interest

05-June BPAY Asteron Life lb2-51824815

15-June Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove

30-June Interest

48.00

14,996.00

12,363.00

1,679.09

350.68

47.64

681.46

666.66

22,000.00

49.28

666.66

51.14

666.66

38.57

666.66

691.94

41,06

666.66

39.35

38,682.23 cr

39,032.91 cr

39,080,55 cr

39,762.01 cr

40,428.67 cr

62,428.67 cr

62,380,67 cr

62,429.95 cr

47,433.95 cr

35,070.95 cr

35,737.61 cr

35,788.75 cr

36,455.41 cr

36,493.98 cr

37.160.64cr

37,852.58 cr

37,893.64 cr

36,214.55cr

36,881.21 cr

36,920.56 cr

11-Jul Pay Anyone To Foundu Holdingsltd 064121 010290062 7,307.40 '

lb2-52251901

13-Jul BPAY Tal Life Ltd lb2-88972809 619.41^

13-Jul Closing Balance

Total Debits £tCredits 37,01 2.90

Overdrawn Rate is 17.20% p.a.

27,324.42

29,613.16cr

28,993.75 cr

28,993.75 cr
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Statement - WebSavings Account

Credit Interest Rates

Effective Date: 19/03/2018

Account Number: 21605926

Interest ratesare subjectto change. Interest iscalculated on the dailyclosing balance and paid monthlyon the last dayofthe month. Interest forthe last dayofthe
month will be paid in the following month.

Balances greater than $5,000,000 are subject to approval.

The interest rates quoted above are current as at the Effective Date. Ifyou require information about any interest rate changes that may have occurred in the period
between your last statement and this statement, please contact your local BOQ branch or phone our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72.

Statement Integrity
You should check all entries appearing on this statement for error or possible unauthorised transactions. Further information about your account, including details of
benefits or fees and charges, can be found in the relevant Terms and Conditions or Fees and Charges booklets and can be obtained at any BOQ branch or by calling our
Customer Contact Centre on 1300557272 orbyvisitingourwebsite boq.com.au. Ifyou havea problem orcomplaint, information about our dispute resolution process
is available at any branch or through the Customer Contact Centre.

SECURITC ALERT FOR PIN AND PAC HOLDERS - visit www.boq.com.au
Protect your card. Always carry it with you and never give it to anybody, including family or friends. Don't tell anyone your PIN or PAC, B don't let anyone see your PIN
when using ATMs/Eftpos. Don't record your PIN on your card. Don't recordyour PAC inthe same place asyourCAN, Etalways disguise it. Ifyou loseyour card, orthink
others may know your PIN or PAC, call BOQ immediately on 1800 077 024. Ifyou do not follow these precautions or fail to inform us quickly, you may be liable forlosses
in accordance with EFT Code of Conduct. For details visit www.boq.com.au

Privacy and Confidentiality
BOQ is committed to respecting the privacy ofyour personal information. We may also need to disclose information about you to certain organisations in connection
with the establishment and administration of your accounts. The types of organisations to which we may disclose this information are our related bodies corporate,
regulatory bodies and government agencies, your agents, including broker or financial adviser, credit and debt agencies, agents, contractors and professional advisers
who assist us in providing our services, your referees and guarantors, your or our insurers, and organisations that carry out functions on our behalf including mailing
houses, data processors, researchers and collection agents, some of which may be located outside Australia. The information we provide to other organisations will be
strictly limited to what is required to provide the service or comply with the law. We are happy to answer any further questionsyou may have about our management of

your personal information. You can contact us at any of our branches.
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MrTapel Mustafa Caferand
Mrs Miriam Michelle CaferAS Trustee For
Mirtap Superannuation Fund
4 Hideaway Mountain Court
CORNUBIAQLD4130

BankofQueensland Limited
ABN 32 009 656 740

AFSLNo.244616
BOQ Centre

Level 6, 100 Skyring Terrace
Newstead Qld 4006

QPOBox 898, Brisbane 4001
Telephone 1300 55 72 72
Facsimile (07)32123399

www.boq.com.au

STATEMENT
Account Number: 21605926
BSB:124021
From 14-Jul-2018to 13-Jan-2019

WebSavings Account

Account Details

Mr Tapel Mustafa Cafer and
Mrs Miriam Michelle CaferAS Trustee For
Mirtap Superannuation Fund

Detailsasat 13-Jan-2019

Statement Summary

Opening Balance
Total Credits
Total Debits
Credit Interest FYTD
Closing Balance

Transactions

Posting
Date

Transaction Details Debit Credit

$ 28,993.75 cr
$6,511.12cr

$ 26,998.95 dr

$ 73.81 cr
$ 8,505.92 cr

Balance

2018
14-Jul Opening Balance
16-Jul Direct Credit Altor Property l-l Dist Cooloola Cove
19-Jul BPAY Pershing Securities. lb2-20974652
19-Jul BPAY Pershing Securities. lb2-20977332 *
28-Jul Tfr From 020617131 lb2-54732876
31-Jul Internet Pay Anyone Fee
31-Jul Interest
15-Aug Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove
17-Aug Pay Anyone To Kelly Tax Accounting Pl 084424 531779893

lb2-43422852
31 -Aug Internet Pay Anyone Fee
31-Aug Interest
04-Sep Direct Credit Ato Ato003000010028465
16-Sep PayAnyone To SuperAudits 015056387392386

lb2-16342533
17-Sep Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove
30-Sep Internet Pay Anyone Fee
30-Sep Interest
15-0ct Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove
31-0ct TfrToAccount 020617131 lb2-80004474
31-0ct Interest
15-Nov Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove
30-Nov Interest
17-Dec Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove
31-Dec Interest
13-Jan Closing Balance

Total Debits £1Credits

Overdrawn Rate is 17.20% p.a.

9,977,00 ^

10,463.00 'x

0.65 -0<

3,300.00 ^

o.65 y

495.00 ^

0.65

2,762.00

26,998.95

666.66 v/

2,000.00/

26.99^.
666.66-/

11.15V<
437.35 y

666.66/

9.68 ^<

666.66 -/

10.33
•/'

666.66;
7.38'

666.66/
8.28 v<

6,511.12

28,993.75 cr
29,660.41 cr
19,683.41 cr
9,220.41 cr

11,220.41 cr
11.219.76cr
11.246.75cr
11,913.41 cr
8,613.41 cr

8,612.76cr
8,623.91 cr
9,061.26 cr
8,566.26 cr

9,232.92 cr
9,232.27 cr
9,241.95 cr
9,908.61 cr
7,146,61 cr
7,156.94cr
7,823.60 cr
7,830.98 cr
8,497.64 cr
8,505.92 cr

8,505.92 cr
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Statement - WebSavings Account

Credit Intere^t Rates

Effective Date: 22/10/2018

Account Number: 21605926

Interest rates are subjectto change. Interest is calculated onthe daily closing balance and paid monthly on the lastdayofthe month. Interest forthe last dayofthe
month will be pajd in the following month.

Balances greater than $5,000,000 are subject to approval.

The interest rates quoted above are current as at the Effective Date. Ifyou require information about any interest rate changes that may have occurred in the period
between your laslt statement and this statement, please contact your local BOQ branch or phone our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72.

Statement Integrity
You should check all entries appearing on this statement for error or possible unauthorised transactions. For more information about your account, including details on
how to dispute apy of the transactions found on your statement, or the benefits, fees and charges, they can be found in the relevant Terms and Conditions or Fees and
Charges booklets. You can alsoobtaintheinformationatanyBOQbranch.throughourCustomerContactCentreon 130055 72 72 or byvisiting ourwebsite
boq.com.au. IfyoM have a problem or complaint, information about our dispute resolution process is available at any branch or through the Customer Contact Centre.

SECURITi' ALERT FOR PIN AND PAC HOLDERS - visit www.boq.com.au
Protect your card. Always carry it with you and never give it to anybody, including family or friends. Don't tell anyone your PIN or PAC, & don't let anyone see your PIN
when using ATM?/Eftpos. Don't record your PIN onyourcard. Don'trecordyourPACinthesameplaceasyourCAN.aalwaysdisguiseit. Ifyou lose your card, or think
others may know your PIN or PAC, call BOQ immediately on 1800 077 024. Ifyou do not follow these precautions or fail to inform us quickly, you may be liable for losses
in accordance wi):h ER Code ofConduct. For detailsvisit www.boq.com.au

Privacy and Confidentiality
BOQ is committed to respecting the privacy ofyour personal information. We may also need to disclose information about you to certain organisations in connection
with the establishment and administration ofyour accounts. The types of organisations to which we may disclose this information are our related bodies corporate,
regulatory bodies and government agencies, your agents, including broker or financial adviser, credit and debt agencies, agents, contractors and professional advisers
who assist us in providing our services, your referees and guarantors, your or our insurers, and organisations that carry out functions on our behalf including mailing
houses, data processors, researchers and collection agents, someofwhich may be located outsideAustralia. The information we provideto other organisations will be
strictly limited to what is required to provide the service or comply with the law. We are happy to answer anyfurther questionsyou may have about our management of
your personal infprmation. You can contact us at any of our branches.
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BankofQueensland Limited
ABN 32 009 656 740

AFSLNo.244616
BOQ Centre

Level 6,100 Skyring Terrace
Newstead Qld 4006

GPO Box 898, Brisbane 4001
Telephone 1300 55 72 72
Facsimile (07) 3212 3399

www.boq.com.au

STATEMENT
llll r.1,

MrTapel Mustafa Caferand
Mrs Miriam Michelle CaferAS Trustee For
Mirtap Superannuation Fund
4 Hideaway Mountain Court
CORNUBIAQLD4130

Account Number: 21605926

BSB:124021

From 14-Jan-2019to 13-Jul-2019

WebSavings Account

Account Details

Mr Tapel Mustafa Cafer and

Mrs Miriam Michelle Cafer AS Trustee For

Mirtap Superannuation Fund

Detailsasat 13-Jul-2019

Statement Summar/

Opening Balance
Total Credits

Total Debits

Closing Balance

Transactions

Posting
Date

Transaction Details Debit Credit

$ 8,505.92 cr

$7,170.99cr

$ 4,756.61 dr

$ 10.920.30cr

Balance

2019
14-Jan Opening Balance -' 8,505.92 cr

15-Jan Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove 666.66 9,172.58 cr

31-Jan Interest 9.01 9,181.59 cr

15-Feb Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove 666.66 9,848.25 cr

19-Feb PayAnyoneToKellyTaxAccounting 084280 531779893 3,300.00 6,548.25 cr

lb2-54486178

27-Feb DirectCreditAtoAtoOOGOOO010491888 3,113.23 9,661.48 cr

28-Feb Internet Pay Anyone Fee 0.65 9,660.83 cr

28-Feb Interest 7.86 9,668.69 cr

10-Mar BPAYAsiclb2-31706862 53.00 9,615.69 cr

15-Mar Direct Credit Altor Properi:y H Dist Cooloola Cove 666.66 10,282.35 cr

21-Mar PayAnyoneToSuperAudits 015056 387392386 495.00 9,787.35 cr

lb2-05017254

31-Mar Internet Pay Anyone Fee 0.65 9,786.70 cr

31-Mar Interest 10.00 9,796.70 cr

15-Apr Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove 666,66 10,463.36 cr

30-Apr Interest 9.99 10,473.35 cr

15-May Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove 666.66 11,140.01 cr

31-May Interest 11.02 11,151.03cr

17-June Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove 666.66 11,817.69 cr

24-June BPAYMLC Ltd lb2-81363740 907.31 10,910.38 cr

30-June Interest 9.92 10,920.30 cr

13-Jul Closing Balance 10,920.30 cr

Total DebitsEt Credits 4,756.61 7,170.99

Overdrawn Rate is 17.20°/o p,a.
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06/13 Your statement continues on the next page

720BQ01_U7_Ll_AUj905/004307/006013A
Page 1 of 2

Bill Kelly
Line

Bill Kelly
Highlight

Bill Kelly
Typewritten text
[Agrees with General Ledger - BGL]



Statement - WebSavings Account

Credit Interest Rates

Effective Date: 11/07/2019

Account Number: 21605926

Interest ratesare subjectto change, Interest iscalculated on the dailyclosing balance and paid monthly onthe lastdayofthe month. Interest forthe lastdayofthe
month will be paid in the following month.

Balances greater than $5,000,000 are subject to approval.

The interest rates quoted above are current as at the Effective Date. Ifyou require information about any interest rate changes that may have occurred in the period
between your last statement and this statement, please contact your local BOQ branch or phone our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72.

Statement Integrity
You should check all entries appearing on this statement for error or possible unauthorised transactions. For more information about your account, including details on
how to dispute any ofthe transactions found on your statement, or the benefits, fees and charges, they can be found in the relevant Terms and Conditions or Fees and
Chargesbooklets.YoucanalsoobtaintheinformationatanyBOQbranch.throughourCustomerContactCentreon 130055 72 72 orbyvisiting ourwebsite
boq.com.au. Ifyou have a problem or complaint, information about our dispute resolution process is available at any branch or through the Customer Contacf Centre.

SECURITi'ALERT FOR PIN AND PAC HOLDERS - visit www.boq.com.au
Protect your card. Always carry it with you and never give it to anybody, including family or friends. Don't tell anyone your PIN or PAC, H don't let anyone see your PIN
when using ATMs/Eftpos. Don't record your PIN on your card. Don't record your PAC in the same place asyour CAN, 8: always disguise it. Ifyou lose your card, or think
others may know your PIN or PAC, call BOQ immediately on 1800 077 024. Ifyou do not follow these precautions or fail to inform us quickly, you may be liable forlosses
in accordance with EFT Code of Conduct. For details visit www.boq.com.au

Privacy and Confidentiality
BOQ is committed to respecting the privacy ofyour personal information. We may also need to disclose information aboutyou to certain organisations in connection
with the establishment and administration ofyouraccounts. The types of organisations to which we may disclose this information areour related bodies corporate,
regulatory bodies and government agencies, your agents, including broker or financial adviser, credit and debt agencies, agents, contractors and professional advisers
who assist us in providing our services, your referees and guarantors, your or our insurers, and organisations that carry out functions on our behalf including mailing
houses, data processors, researchers and collection agents, some of which may be located outside Australia. The information we provide to other organisations will be
strictly limited to what is required to provide the service or comply with the law. We are happyto answeranyfurtherquestionsyou may have about our managementof

your personal information. You can contact us at any of our branches.
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