

**B00** 

Bank of Queensland Limited
ABN 32 009 656 740
AFSL No. 244616
BOQ Centre
Level 6, 100 Skyring Terrace
Newstead Old 4006
GPO Box 898, Brisbane 4001
Telephone 1300 55 72 72
Facsimile (07) 3212 3399
www.boq.com.au

**⊢** 005164 000

# 

Mr Tapel Mustafa Cafer and Mrs Miriam Michelle Cafer AS Trustee For Mirtap Superannuation Fund 4 Hideaway Mountain Court CORNUBIA QLD 4130

## **STATEMENT**

Account Number: 21605926

BSB: 124021

From 14-Jan-2018 to 13-Jul-2018

## WebSavings Account

Account Details		Statement Summary	
✓ Ir Tapel Mustafa Cafer and		Opening Balance	\$ 38,682.23 cr
Mrs Miriam Michelle Cafer AS Truste	e For	Total Credits	\$ 27,324.42 cr
Mirtap Superannuation Fund		Total Debits	\$ 37,012.90 dr
		Closing Balance	\$ 28,993.75 cr

Details as at 13-Jul-2018

Transact	ions			
Posting Date	Transaction Details	Debit	Credit	Balance
2018		***************************************		
14-Jan	Opening Balance			38,682.23 ci
15-Jan	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		350.68	39,032.91 ci
31-Jan	Interest		47.64	39,080.55 cı
14-Feb	Dividend Clw Dst 001210601874		681.46	39,762.01 ci
15-Feb	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	40,428.67 cı
18-Feb	Tfr From 090597635 lb2-73711516		22,000.00	62,428.67 ci
28-Feb	BPAY Asic lb2-81337415	48.00		62,380.67 ci
28-Feb	Interest		49.28	62,429.95 cı
11-Mar	BPAY Pershing Securities. lb2-66121505	14,996.00		47,433.95 cı
)-Mar	BPAY Pershing Securities. Ib2-66122285	12,363.00		35,070.95 ci
15-Mar	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	35,737.61 ci
31-Mar	Interest		51.14	35,788.75 ci
16-Apr	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	36,455.41 ci
30-Apr	Interest		38.57	36,493.98 ci
15-May	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	37,160.64 ci
15-May	Dividend Clw Dst 001215921118		691.94	37,852.58 ci
31-May	Interest		41.06	37,893.64 ci
05-June	BPAY Asteron Life Ib2-51824815	1,679.09		36,214.55 ci
15-June	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	36,881.21 ci
30-June	Interest	,	39.35	36,920.56 ci
11-Jul	Pay Anyone To Foundu Holdingsltd 064121 010290062	7,307.40		29,613.16 cı
	lb2-52251901	•		
13-Jul	BPAY Tal Life Ltd lb2-88972809	619.41 🗸		28,993.75 ci
13-Jul	Closing Balance			28,993.75 ci
	Total Debits & Credits	37,012.90	27,324.42	

Overdrawn Rate is 17.20% p.a.

Page 1 of 2

#### Account Number: 21605926

#### **Credit Interest Rates**

Effective Date: 19/03/2018

Amount	Interest Rate p.a.
\$1 - \$1,999	0.01%
\$2,000 and over	1.30%

Interest rates are subject to change. Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance and paid monthly on the last day of the month. Interest for the last day of the month will be paid in the following month.

Balances greater than \$5,000,000 are subject to approval.

The interest rates quoted above are current as at the Effective Date. If you require information about any interest rate changes that may have occurred in the period between your last statement and this statement, please contact your local BOQ branch or phone our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72.

### Statement Integrity

You should check all entries appearing on this statement for error or possible unauthorised transactions. Further information about your account, including details of benefits or fees and charges, can be found in the relevant Terms and Conditions or Fees and Charges booklets and can be obtained at any BOQ branch or by calling our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72 or by visiting our website boq.com.au. If you have a problem or complaint, information about our dispute resolution process is available at any branch or through the Customer Contact Centre.

### SECURITY ALERT FOR PIN AND PAC HOLDERS - visit www.bog.com.au

Protect your card. Always carry it with you and never give it to anybody, including family or friends. Don't tell anyone your PIN or PAC, & don't let anyone see your PIN when using ATMs/Eftpos. Don't record your PIN on your card. Don't record your PAC in the same place as your CAN, & always disguise it. If you lose your card, or think others may know your PIN or PAC, call BOQ immediately on 1800 077 024. If you do not follow these precautions or fail to inform us quickly, you may be liable for losses in accordance with EFT Code of Conduct. For details visit www.boq.com.au

### **Privacy and Confidentiality**

BOQ is committed to respecting the privacy of your personal information. We may also need to disclose information about you to certain organisations in connection with the establishment and administration of your accounts. The types of organisations to which we may disclose this information are our related bodies corporate, regulatory bodies and government agencies, your agents, including broker or financial adviser, credit and debt agencies, agents, contractors and professional advisers who assist us in providing our services, your referees and guarantors, your or our insurers, and organisations that carry out functions on our behalf including mailing houses, data processors, researchers and collection agents, some of which may be located outside Australia. The information we provide to other organisations will be strictly limited to what is required to provide the service or comply with the law. We are happy to answer any further questions you may have about our management of your personal information. You can contact us at any of our branches.



Bank of Queensland Limited
ABN 32 009 656 740
AFSL No. 244616
BOQ Centre
Level 6, 100 Skyring Terrace
Newstead Qld 4006
GPO Box 898, Brisbane 4001
Telephone 1300 55 72 72
Facsimile (07) 3212 3399
www.boq.com.au

**⊢** 004488 ∞

# 

Mr Tapel Mustafa Cafer and Mrs Miriam Michelle Cafer AS Trustee For Mirtap Superannuation Fund 4 Hideaway Mountain Court CORNUBIA QLD 4130

## **STATEMENT**

Account Number: 21605926

BSB: 124021

From 14-Jul-2018 to 13-Jan-2019

## WebSavings Account

Account	Details	State	ment Summary		
Mr Tape	l Mustafa Cafer and	Openi	ng Balance		\$ 28,993.75 cr
Mrs Miriam Michelle Cafer AS Trustee For Mirtap Superannuation Fund		Total	Credits		\$ 6,511.12 cr \$ 26,998.95 dr
		Total	Debits		
		Credi	t Interest FYTD		\$ 73.81 cr
Details a	as at 13-Jan-2019	Closin	Closing Balance		\$ 8,505.92 cr
Transact	ions				
Posting Date	Transaction Details		Debit	Credit	Balance
2018					
14-Jul	Opening Balance		÷		28,993.75 cr
16-Jul	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Co	ve .		666.66 🗸	29,660.41 cr
19-Jul	BPAY Pershing Securities. Ib2-20974652		9,977.00		19,683.41 cr
19-Jul	BPAY Pershing Securities. lb2-20977332	j	10,463.00 X		9,220.41 cr
28-Jul	Tfr From 020617131 lb2-54732876			2,000.00 🗸	11,220.41 cr
31-Jul	Internet Pay Anyone Fee		0.65 🗴		11,219.76 cr
31-Jul	Interest			26.99	11,246.75 cr
15-Aug	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Co	ve	.,	666.66	11,913.41 cr
17-Aug	Pay Anyone To Kelly Tax Accounting PI 084424 Ib2-43422852	531779893	3,300.00		8,613.41 cr
31-Aug	Internet Pay Anyone Fee	•	0.65 🗶		8,612.76 cr
31-Aug	Interest			11.15	8,623.91 cr
04-Sep	Direct Credit Ato Ato003000010028465			437.35 🗸	9,061.26 cr
16-Sep	Pay Anyone To Super Audits 015056 38739238 lb2-16342533	36	495.00	,	8,566.26 cr
17-Sep	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Co	ve		666.66	9,232.92 cr
30-Sep	Internet Pay Anyone Fee		0.65 🗴	333.33	9,232.27 cr
30-Sep	Interest		0.00	9.68 ⊀	9,241.95 cr
15-Oct	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Co	ve		666.66	9,908.61 cr
31-Oct	Tfr To Account 020617131 lb2-80004474		2,762.00		7,146.61 cr
31-Oct	Interest			10.33 🟋	7,156.94 cr
15-Nov	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Co	ve .		666.66	7,823.60 cr
30-Nov	Interest			<sub>7.38</sub> ×	7,830.98 cr
17-Dec	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Co	ve		666.66	8,497.64 cr
31-Dec	Interest			8.28 💢	8,505.92 cr
13-Jan	Closing Balance				8,505.92 cr
		Total Debits & Credits	26,998.95	6,511.12	
	0	verdrawn Rate is 17.20%	p.a.		

### **Credit Interest Rates**

Effective Date: 22/10/2018

Amount	Interest Rate p.a.
\$1 - \$1,999	0.01%
\$2,000 and over	1.20%

Interest rates are subject to change. Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance and paid monthly on the last day of the month. Interest for the last day of the month will be pajd in the following month.

Balances greater than \$5,000,000 are subject to approval.

The interest rates quoted above are current as at the Effective Date. If you require information about any interest rate changes that may have occurred in the period between your last statement and this statement, please contact your local BOQ branch or phone our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72.

#### Statement Integrity

You should check all entries appearing on this statement for error or possible unauthorised transactions. For more information about your account, including details on how to dispute any of the transactions found on your statement, or the benefits, fees and charges, they can be found in the relevant Terms and Conditions or Fees and Charges booklets. You can also obtain the information at any BOQ branch, through our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72 or by visiting our website boq.com.au. If you have a problem or complaint, information about our dispute resolution process is available at any branch or through the Customer Contact Centre.

#### SECURITY ALERT FOR PIN AND PAC HOLDERS - visit www.bog.com.au

Protect your card. Always carry it with you and never give it to anybody, including family or friends. Don't tell anyone your PIN or PAC, & don't let anyone see your PIN when using ATMs/Eftpos. Don't record your PIN on your card. Don't record your PAC in the same place as your CAN, & always disguise it. If you lose your card, or think others may know your PIN or PAC, call BOQ immediately on 1800 077 024. If you do not follow these precautions or fail to inform us quickly, you may be liable for losses in accordance with EFT Code of Conduct. For details visit www.boq.com.au

### **Privacy and Confidentiality**

BOQ is committed to respecting the privacy of your personal information. We may also need to disclose information about you to certain organisations in connection with the establishment and administration of your accounts. The types of organisations to which we may disclose this information are our related bodies corporate, regulatory bodies and government agencies, your agents, including broker or financial adviser, credit and debt agencies, agents, contractors and professional advisers who assist us in providing our services, your referees and guarantors, your or our insurers, and organisations that carry out functions on our behalf including mailing houses, data processors, researchers and collection agents, some of which may be located outside Australia. The information we provide to other organisations will be strictly limited to what is required to provide the service or comply with the law. We are happy to answer any further questions you may have about our management of your personal information. You can contact us at any of our branches.



Bank of Queensland Limited
ABN 32 009 656 740
AFSL No. 244616
BOQ Centre
Level 6, 100 Skyring Terrace
Newstead Qld 4006
GPO Box 898, Brisbane 4001
Telephone 1300 55 72 72
Facsimile (07) 3212 3399
www.boq.com.au

**⊢** 004307 ∞0

# <u> Եվանանանարկարի իրակարարկն Երկրս</u>եւ

Mr Tapel Mustafa Cafer and Mrs Miriam Michelle Cafer AS Trustee For Mirtap Superannuation Fund 4 Hideaway Mountain Court CORNUBIA QLD 4130

## **STATEMENT**

Account Number: 21605926

BSB: 124021

From 14-Jan-2019 to 13-Jul-2019

## WebSavings Account

Account	Details	Statement Summary		
Mr Tapel Mustafa Cafer and Mrs Miriam Michelle Cafer AS Trustee For Mirtap Superannuation Fund		Opening Balance Total Credits Total Debits		\$ 8,505.92 cr \$ 7,170.99 cr \$ 4,756.61 dr
Details a	s at 13-Jul-2019	Closing Balance		\$ 10,920.30 cr
Transact	ions			
Posting Date	Transaction Details	Debit	Credit	Balance
2019				
14-Jan	Opening Balance			8,505.92 cr
15-Jan	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	9,172.58 cr
31-Jan	Interest		9.01	9,181.59 cr
15-Feb	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	9,848.25 cr
19-Feb	Pay Anyone To Kelly Tax Accounting 084280 531779893 lb2-54486178	3,300.00		6,548.25 cr
27-Feb	Direct Credit Ato Ato006000010491888		3,113.23	9,661.48 cr
28-Feb	Internet Pay Anyone Fee	0.65		9,660.83 cr
28-Feb	Interest		7.86	9,668.69 cr
10-Mar	BPAY Asic Ib2-31706862	53.00		9,615.69 cr
15-Mar	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	10,282.35 cr
21-Mar	Pay Anyone To Super Audits 015056 387392386 lb2-05017254	495.00		9,787.35 cr
31-Mar	Internet Pay Anyone Fee	0.65		9,786.70 cr
31-Mar	Interest		10.00	9,796.70 cr
15-Apr	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	10,463.36 cr
30-Apr	Interest		9.99	10,473.35 cr
15-May	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	11,140.01 cr
31-May	Interest		11.02	11,151.03 cr
17-June	Direct Credit Altor Property H Dist Cooloola Cove		666.66	11,817.69 cr
24-June	BPAY MLC Ltd lb2-81363740	907.31		10,910.38 cr
30-June	Interest		9.92	10,920.30 cr
13-Jul	Closing Balance			10,920.30 cr
	Total Debits & C	Credits 4,756.61	7,170.99	

Overdrawn Rate is 17.20% p.a.

[Agrees with General Ledger - BGL]

G460 **06/13** 

Your statement continues on the next page

#### Account Number: 21605926

#### **Credit Interest Rates**

Effective Date: 11/07/2019

Amount	Interest Rate p.a.
\$1 - \$1,999	0.01%
\$2,000 and over	0.80%

Interest rates are subject to change. Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance and paid monthly on the last day of the month. Interest for the last day of the month will be paid in the following month.

Balances greater than \$5,000,000 are subject to approval.

The interest rates quoted above are current as at the Effective Date. If you require information about any interest rate changes that may have occurred in the period between your last statement and this statement, please contact your local BOQ branch or phone our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72.

#### Statement Integrity

You should check all entries appearing on this statement for error or possible unauthorised transactions. For more information about your account, including details on how to dispute any of the transactions found on your statement, or the benefits, fees and charges, they can be found in the relevant Terms and Conditions or Fees and Charges booklets. You can also obtain the information at any BOQ branch, through our Customer Contact Centre on 1300 55 72 72 or by visiting our website bog.com.au. If you have a problem or complaint, information about our dispute resolution process is available at any branch or through the Customer Contact Centre.

#### SECURITY ALERT FOR PIN AND PAC HOLDERS - visit www.bog.com.au

Protect your card. Always carry it with you and never give it to anybody, including family or friends. Don't tell anyone your PIN or PAC, Et don't let anyone see your PIN when using ATMs/Eftpos. Don't record your PIN on your card. Don't record your PAC in the same place as your CAN, Et always disguise it. If you lose your card, or think others may know your PIN or PAC, call BOQ immediately on 1800 077 024. If you do not follow these precautions or fail to inform us quickly, you may be liable for losses in accordance with EFT Code of Conduct. For details visit www.boq.com.au

### **Privacy and Confidentiality**

BOQ is committed to respecting the privacy of your personal information. We may also need to disclose information about you to certain organisations in connection with the establishment and administration of your accounts. The types of organisations to which we may disclose this information are our related bodies corporate, regulatory bodies and government agencies, your agents, including broker or financial adviser, credit and debt agencies, agents, contractors and professional advisers who assist us in providing our services, your referees and guarantors, your or our insurers, and organisations that carry out functions on our behalf including mailing houses, data processors, researchers and collection agents, some of which may be located outside Australia. The information we provide to other organisations will be strictly limited to what is required to provide the service or comply with the law. We are happy to answer any further questions you may have about our management of your personal information. You can contact us at any of our branches.